

Title: Operating Theatre Lights

Reference Number: RDF1367-23 Date of Response: 04/04/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

I would like to request a list of all Operating Theatre Lights currently in use within Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (RDUH) please.

Specific detail required for each Operating Theatre Lights:

- 1. Name of hospital
- 2. Location within hospital (e.g., theatre 1)
- 3. Manufacturer and model of Operating Theatre Lights in use
- 4. How many of each Operating Theatre Lights in use
- 5. Age of each individual Operating Theatre Lights (date installed or date purchased) Answer: Please see table below.

Name of hospital	Location within hospital (e.g., theatre 1)	Manufacturer and model of Operating Theatre Lights in use	How many of each Operating Theatre Lights in use	Age of each individual Operating Theatre Lights (date installed or date purchased)
Wonford	Theatre 1	Maquet PowerLED 700/300	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 2	Trumpf iLED 5 /3	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 3	Trumpf iLED 5 /3	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 4	Maquet PowerLED 700/300	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 5	Trumpf iLED 5 /3	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 6	Maquet PowerLED 700/300	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 7	Maquet PowerLED 700/300	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 8	Maquet PowerLED 700/300	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 9	Trumpf iLED 5 /3	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 10	SimLED 7000 / 5000	1	*
Wonford	PEOC TH 1	Maquet PowerLED 500/500	1	*
Wonford	PEOC TH 2	Maquet PowerLED 500+DFK3 / 500+DFK3	1	*

Wonford	PEOC TH 3	Maquet PowerLED 500+DFK3 / 500+DFK3	1	*
Wonford	PEOC TH 4	Maquet PowerLED 500+DFK3 / 500+DFK3	1	*
Wonford	PEOC TH 5	Maquet PowerLED 500/500	1	*
Wonford	OP TH 1	Maquet 300 / 300	1	*
Wonford	OP TH 2	Maquet 300 / 300	1	*
Wonford	Maxi Facial	Ardec Dental Light	<u>'</u>	
vvoilioid	111	· ·	1	*
Wonford	Maxi Facial J105	Daray S:L470	1	*
Wonford	CWH TH 1	Trumpf iLED 5 Twin	1	*
Wonford	CWH TH 2	Trumpf iLED 5 Twin	1	*
Wonford	CWH TH 3	Trumpf iLED 5 Twin	1	*
Wonford	Cath Lab 3	Dr Mach LED	1	*
Heavitree	Pain Clinic	Trumpf iLED 5	1	*
Heavitree	Plastics TR	SimLED 7000SC / 5000SC	1	*
Heavitree	Theatre 1	SimLED 7000SC / 5000SC	1	*
Heavitree	Theatre 2	SimLED 7000SC / 5000SC	1	*
Heavitree	Theatre 3	MarLED MV10/MV10	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 1	Maguet PowerLED 700/300	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 2	Trumpf iLED 5 /3	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 3	Trumpf iLED 5 /3	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 4	Maquet PowerLED 700/300	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 5	Trumpf iLED 5 /3	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 6	Maquet PowerLED 700/300	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 7	Maguet PowerLED 700/300	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 8	Maquet PowerLED 700/300	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 9	Trumpf iLED 5 /3	1	*
Wonford	Theatre 10	SimLED 7000 / 5000	1	*
Wonford	PEOC TH 1	Maquet PowerLED 500/500	1	*
	PEOC TH 1			*
Wonford		Maquet PowerLED 500/500	1	
Wonford	PEOC TH 2	Maquet PowerLED 500+DFK3 / 500+DFK3	1	*
Wonford	PEOC TH 3	Maquet PowerLED 500+DFK3 / 500+DFK3	1	*
Wonford	PEOC TH 4	Maquet PowerLED 500+DFK3 / 500+DFK3	1	*
Wonford	PEOC TH 5	Maquet PowerLED 500/500	1	*
Wonford	OP TH 1	Maguet 300 / 300	1	*
Wonford	OP TH 2	Maguet 300 / 300	1	*
Wonford	Maxi Facial	Ardec Dental Light	1	*
Wonford	Maxi Facial J105	Daray S:L470	1	*
Wonford	CWH TH 1	Trumpf iLED 5 Twin	1	*
Wonford	CWH TH 2	Trumpf iLED 5 Twin	1	*
Wonford	CWH TH 3	Trumpf iLED 5 Twin	1	*
Wonford	Cath Lab 3	Dr Mach LED	1	*
Heavitree	Pain Clinic	Trumpf iLED 5	1	*
Heavitree	Plastics TR	SimLED 7000SC / 5000SC	1	*

Heavitree	Theatre 1	SimLED 7000SC / 5000SC	1	*
Heavitree	Theatre 2	SimLED 7000SC / 5000SC	1	*
Heavitree	Theatre 3	MarLED MV10/MV10	1	*
Heavitree	Dermatology 1	Daray SL750	1	*
Heavitree	Dermatology 2	Draeger Sola	1	*
Heavitree	Dermatology 3	Draeger Sola	1	*
Northern Devon District	Theatre 1	KLS Martin X	1	07/02/2021
Northern Devon District	Theatre 1	KLS Martin X	1	07/02/2021
Northern Devon District	Theatre 2	KLS Martin X	1	14/02/2021
Northern Devon District	Theatre 2	KLS Martin X	1	14/02/2021
Northern Devon District	Theatre 3	KLS Martin X	1	09/11/2022
Northern Devon District	Theatre 3	KLS Martin X	1	09/11/2022
Northern Devon District	Theatre 4	KLS Martin E9i	1	05/04/2019
Northern Devon District	Theatre 5	KLS Martin V10 Operating Lights	1	*
Northern Devon District	Theatre 5	KLS Martin V10 Operating Lights	1	*
Northern Devon District	Theatre 6	KLS Martin V10 Operating Lights	1	*
Northern Devon District	Theatre 6	KLS Martin V10 Operating Lights	1	*
Northern Devon District	Theatre 7	KLS Martin E9	1	29/05/2022
Northern Devon District	Theatre 7	KLS Martin E9	1	29/05/2022
Northern Devon District	Theatre 8	KLS Martin X	1	28/02/2021
Northern Devon District	Theatre 8	KLS Martin X	1	28/02/2021
Northern Devon District	Vanguard Unit	Skylux Vamada Shadowless Lamp 04 with unit	1	*

^{*}The Trust does not hold this information.